

Grand Commandery of Texas



Permanent Endowment Fund 2323 Long Reach Drive #2302 Sugar Land, TX 77478

The Permanent Endowment Fund was created to provide a long-term resource that supports the goals and efforts of the Grand Commandery Knights Templar of Texas. It enables Sir Knights, their Ladies, and benefactors to provision and sustain our investments in our youth, charities, and the Grand commandery itself. Options include one-time bequests, memorials, or measured & timely contributions and honorariums.

Your financial assistance furthers the success of the annual Grand Communications. Each Grand Commander wears a white Permanent Endowment badge as a sign of his support. We invite you to join this effort and become a part of this investment in our future.

The Permanent Endowment Fund will help to support the hosting of the Annual Grand Conclave, support the efforts of Texas DeMolay and Texas Rainbow, support the Holy Land Pilgrimage Fund and the Knight Templar Eye Foundation, and subsidize any such other item as voted on by this Grand Commandery, as funds allow.

Two Permanent Endowment Badges are available, white and red. The white badge sets in motion your membership. The basic badge is offered in two sizes, large $(2\frac{1}{2})$ or small $(1\frac{1}{4})$ for an initial donation of \$250. For each additional contribution of \$150, a diamond is mounted in the surrounding wreath area. There are spaces for twenty diamonds. The starting donation may be for the badge alone or the badge and any number of diamonds.

The prestigious red badge is limited in quantity to one hundred pieces. It is complete with all twenty spaces filled with diamonds. The sign of achievement is attained through a one-time donation of \$3,250. Badges can be mailed to you or mailed to your Commandery to be presented during a meeting or presented at the Annual Conclave of the Grand Commandery of Texas

If you would like to order a badge and/or additional diamonds, please fill out the form on the reverse side of this letter and make checks payable to <u>Grand Commandery of Texas</u> and mail the check along with this form to the address below. If you would like additional diamonds added to your current jewel, please send the jewel as well.

Grand Commandery of Texas Attn: Permanent Endowment Fund 2323 Long Reach Drive #2302 Sugar Land, TX 77478

Permanent Endowment Jewel & Diamond Order Form

Make checks payable to *Grand Commandery of Texas* and mail this form to:

Grand Commandery of Texas Attn: Permanent Endowment Fund 2323 Long Reach Drive #2302 Sugar Land, TX 77478

Date:	First & Last Name:	
Mailing Address:		Phone Number:
City:	State: Zip:	Email:
Commandery/S.O.O.B Name:		Commandery/S.O.O.B. Number:
	White Badge @ \$250	\$
	Large or Small (circle one)
	Diamonds: @ \$1	150\$
	Red Badge @ \$3,250	\$
	Total Enclosed	\$
(When a badge is	Select Delivery Metho sent in for additional diamond when the new diamond	ds, it will be returned to the address above
	Mail to A	ddress
	Present a	t Home Commandery
	Present a	t Grand Commandery